Variable displacement axial piston pump type V30E
D 7960 E
Variable displacement
axial piston pump
March 2004-00
HAWE HYDRAULIK GMBH & CO. KG
STREITFELDSTR. 25 ? 81673 M üNCHEN
1. 2

??π
=
Order example:
Basic type
Shaft seals :
N =  NBR (Nitril)
E =  EPDM  1)
V =  FKM (Viton)  1)
Shaft :
D =  Spline shaft (DIN 5480)
K =  Key shaft
S =  Spline shaft and flange SAE
HAWE serial no.
Swash angle indicator: 0 =  without indicator
1 =  with indicator
Shaft design:: 1 =  Standard
2 =  Thru-shaft
(see also sect. 5)
Table 1: Designation
Coding
Displacement
ccm/rev.
(cu. in./rev.)
Flow (theor.) at
1450 rpm [lpm]
(1800 rpm [gpm])
Max. continuous
pressure bar (psi)
Max. peak pressure
bar (psi)
Max. housing pres-
sure bar (psi)  2)
095 160 190
98 160 192
142 232 278
350 350 350
420 420 420
1,0 1,0 1,0
V30E - 095 R K N - 1 - 1 - XX/LN - 2/120 - 200
LN The power controller with a really hyperbolic characteristic is used for systems where very differing pressure lev-
els are required and the drive motor has to protected against over-load. The drive torque is limited at a set level
(pressure x flow = constant), i.e. when the pressure is doubled the flow will automatically reduced by 50%. This
drive torque level can be externally set or readjusted anytime.
LLSN Power controller like type LN, but with additional Load-Sensing-Controller type LSN
Type
Table 2: Controller
Description
LSN Load-Sensing-Controller with pressure limitation.
Stand-by pressure, adjustable between 15 ... 35 bar
N Pressure controller, adjustable directly at the pump, plus as port for external pilot valve.
Pressure controller automatically mainains a constant system pressure independant of the required flow. There-
fore it is suited for constant pressure systems, where differing flow is required or as efficient pressure limitation of
the hydraulic system.
Nb Like type N (only suited for systems heavily prone to oscillations e.g. accumulator systems). The system pressure
is externally controlled
41
-PMVP 4- 42
43
/G 12
/G 24
Additional, directly mounted prop. pressure limiting valve as reference setting for the pressure
controller (nom. voltage 12V DC or 24V DC plus specification of the desired pressure range).
This prop. pressure limiting valve is compatible to all controllers listed here. T ype PMVP 4 acc.
to D 7485/1 is utilized here.
1) Special versions
2) Spec. required with controller coding L
3) Spec. required with controller coding N, LSN
ηv =  Volumentric efficiency
ηmh =  Mechanical efficiency
ηt =  Total efficiency (ηt =  ηv x ηmh )
Direction of rotation:
L =  Left hand
R =  Right hand

-160 (190)
V30E-270 415 87 431 933 366 502 372 502
Order example:
V30E - 160 RKN-2-1-XX/LLSN -2/120 - 200 - V30E - 160 RKN-1-1-XX/LLSN -2/120 - 200
(1. pump) (2. pump)
(For type coding key, see sect. 2)
5. Tandem pumps
Two variable displacement axial piston pumps can be linked via an intermediate flange. The drive shafts are sufficiently dimensioned
to run even the second pump also at max. torque.
Same controller range as for individual pumps.
Available shaft designs: "D" and "S".
1. pump 2. pump
There are addi ti onally several other combi nati on possi bi li ti es vi a the SAE-flange (only shaft desi gn "S"). Thi s enables di rect
connection of an auxiliary pump (e.g. gear pump).
Order example:
V30E - 160 RSN -2-1-XX/LN - 2 /120 - 200 - SAE-C/4
SAE-A SAE-B/2 SAE-C/4 SAE-D On-going drive shaft
V30E - 095 18 30 42 52 W32x1.25x24  DIN 5480
V30E - 160 (190) 18 30 42 52 W40x2x18  DIN 5480
Dimension m 106.4 146 114.5 161.9
n 2xM10 2xM12 4xM12 4xM16
Combination possibilities and dimensions (dimension b acc. to above illustration)
1. pump
2. pump
Flange
SAE-A
SAE-B/2
Flange
SAE-C/4
SAE-D
1 )
1 ) Notes to version with shaft end coding  S
The SAE-flanges on the drive side fea-
ture thru-holes instead of threads n